
24 October 2000

CHRIS/12/1B rev 4
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Valparaiso, Chile, 23-25 October 2000

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Country Name of Member Email
Australia Cdr. Robert E. WARD hpd@hydro.navy.gov.au
Canada Mr. Mike CASEY

Mr. Julian GOODYEAR
CaseyM@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
GoodyearJ@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chile Lt.Cdr. Jorge PEREIRA L. (Vice-
Chairman)
Mr. Gonzalo VALLEJOS C.
Mr. Ricardo MONTANER S.

jpereira@shoa.cl

soporte.car@shoa.cl
soporte.car@shoa.cl

China Mr. Xu BINSHENG tjhjjhzx@public.bta.net.cn
Ecuador CN Sr. Homero ARELLANO L.

TF Edwin PINTO U.
Agnach9p@entelchile.net
Agnach9p@entelchile.net

Finland Mr. Juha KORHONEN Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi
France Ing. en chef Jean-Louis BOUET-

LEBOEUF
bouet@shom.fr

Germany Mr. Horst HECHT Horst.Hecht@bsh.d400.de
Greece Mr. Alexis HADJIANTONIOU info_hnhs@hellenicnavy.gr
Italy Lt.Cdr. Rosario LA PIRA iim@assicomitalia.it
Japan Mr. Kunikazu NISHIZAWA nishiz@cue.jhd.go.jp
Korea (Rep. of) Mr. Jong-min PARK(4) pjm@kriso.re.kr
New Zealand Mr. Michael FARREL mfarrell@linz.govt.nz
Norway/ECC Mr. Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org.
Norway/NHS Dr. Ole B. KVAMME KvammeOB@statkart.no
Singapore Mr. Lim Wee KIAT wklim@mpa.gov.sg
South Africa Capt. Derek LAW Hydrosan@iafrica.com
Spain Lt. Cdr. Carlos MATÉ ihmesp@redestb.es
Sweden Mr. Goran NORDSTROM Goran.Nordstrom@sjofartsverket.se
UK Dr. Christopher DRINKWATER Chris.Drinkwater@ukho.gov.uk
USA (NOAA) Mr. Dave ENABNIT

Dr. Lee ALEXANDER
Dave.Enabnit@noaa.gov
Lee.Alexander@unh.edu

USA (NIMA) RADM. Chris ANDREASEN
Mr. Edwin DANFORD

AndreasenC@nima.mil
Danford.Ed@hq.navy.mil

USA (USCG) Lt. Daniel MADES
Lt. Cdr. Thomas ROUTHIER

DMades@navcen.uscg.mil
TRouthier@c2cen.uscg.mil

USA (Navy) RAdm Ken BARBOR Barbor@cnmoc.navy.mil
Venezuela TN César MARTÍNEZ dhn@truevision.net
IHB Radm. Neil GUY (Chairman)

Ing. en chef Michel HUET (Secretary)
dir1@ihb.mc
pac@ihb.mc

OBSERVERS
CSC (1) Ing. en chef Jean-Louis BOUET-

LEBOEUF
bouet@shom.fr

NMGD (2) Mr. Tor SVANES Svanes@c-map.no
MIO (3) Dr. Lee ALEXANDER lalex@nh.ultranet.com
PRIMAR Mr. Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org
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(1) Chart Standardization Committee
(2) Norwegian Marine Geo-Demonstrator
(3) Marine Information Objects
(4) Korea Research Institute of Ships and Ocean Engineering (KRISO), representing NORI


